503455184 08/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3501809

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
KISS PRODUCTS, I	NC.			08/27/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA				
Name:	KISS N	KISS NAIL PRODUCTS, INC.			
Street Address:	57 SEA	57 SEAVIEW BLVD.			
City:	PORT	PORT WASHINGTON			
State/Country:	NEW Y	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	11050	11050			
	EBS Total: 1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:	-	D493256			
	E DATA				
CORRESPONDENC	Fax Number: (312)				
Fax Number:		(312)827-8185			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	vill be sent to	the e-mail address first			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	rill be sent to r, if provided	. ,			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i>	rill be sent to r, if provided	the e-mail address first ; if that is unsuccessful	, it will be sent v		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	rill be sent to r, if provideo me:	<i>the e-mail address first; ; if that is unsuccessful</i> 312.578.5415 chicago.patents@klgates MATTHEW S. DICKE	, it will be sent v		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	rill be sent to r, if provideo me:	<i>the e-mail address first</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful</i> 312.578.5415 chicago.patents@klgates MATTHEW S. DICKE P.O. BOX 1135	, it will be sent v		
Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	rill be sent to r, if provideo me:	the e-mail address first ; if that is unsuccessful 312.578.5415 chicago.patents@klgates MATTHEW S. DICKE P.O. BOX 1135 K&L GATES LLP	, <i>it will be sent v</i>		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	rill be sent to r, if provideo me:	<i>the e-mail address first</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful</i> 312.578.5415 chicago.patents@klgates MATTHEW S. DICKE P.O. BOX 1135	, <i>it will be sent v</i>		
Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	rill be sent to r, if provideo me:	the e-mail address first ; if that is unsuccessful 312.578.5415 chicago.patents@klgates MATTHEW S. DICKE P.O. BOX 1135 K&L GATES LLP	, <i>it will be sent</i> v .com 90-1135		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	rill be sent to r, if provideo me:	<i>the e-mail address first</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful</i> 312.578.5415 chicago.patents@klgates MATTHEW S. DICKE P.O. BOX 1135 K&L GATES LLP CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 606	, <i>it will be sent</i> v .com 90-1135		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: Kiss Products, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>New York</u> and having its principal place of business at 57 Seaview Blvd., Port Washington, New York 11050 is the lawful owner of the invention having the following identifying information:

Attorney Docket No.	Country Patent Appln. Seria	I No. Patent / Registration No.
0312295.29/168799US	US 29/168,799	D493,256

AND WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: Kiss Nail Products, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>New York</u> and having its principal office and place of business at 57 Seaview Blvd., Port Washington, New York 11050, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and issued patents in all countries and jurisdictions to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted, to be held, used and enjoyed by, and in the name of, said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made. including, without limitation: (i) said inventions as described in the aforesaid applications; (ii) any and all improvements, betterments and modifications of the aforesaid inventions; (iii) any and all patents issuing from the aforesaid applications; (iv) all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, patents of addition, reissues, reexaminations, foreign counterparts and foreign equivalents thereof, and substitutions of or for said applications; (v) all foreign rights related thereto including the right to make applications for patents for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing dates of the aforesaid applications under the International Convention, Patent Cooperation Treaty, European Patent Convention and any other international treaty; and (iv) all income, royalties, damages and payments due or payable to ASSIGNOR as of the execution of this Assignment or thereafter, including, but not limited to, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the inventions, patent applications or patents assigned hereunder, together with the right to sue for, and collect the same.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the patent office of the country in which this Assignment is recorded to issue all patents issuing from the patent applications identified in the above table to ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such inventions, patent applications, issued patents and rights hereby transferred.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 036438 FRAME: 0263

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of the applications and patents assigned hereunder and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby grants the ASSIGNEE's legal representatives the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the recordation rules of the patent office in which this Assignment is recorded.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE to update the above table with any publication numbers, patent numbers or other information missing from such table.

In the event that, and only to the extent that: (i) any provision of this Assignment violates the applicable law of any country or jurisdiction in which this Assignment is recorded, registered or asserted for legal purposes; or (ii) any court of competent jurisdiction adjudges any provision of this Assignment to be invalid or unenforceable, such violation or judgment shall not affect, impair or otherwise invalidate the remainder of this Assignment in such country or jurisdiction, but shall be confined in its operation to the specific provision of this Assignment which gave rise to such violation or judgment.

EXECUTED on the following date: $\Lambda 4 4 4 57, 2015$

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED by ASSIGNOR as of the date set forth above.

Assignor's Representative:

David Cho Printed Name

Signature

Senior Director and Legal Counsel Title

Notary/Witness:

On the date set forth above, before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

Jenniter Paz (Restroo Printed Name 27.2015

jennifes pa Notary Public, State of New York No. 01PA0257602 Qualified in Queens Count Commission Expires 3/12/2016

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 036438 FRAME: 0264

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED by ASSIGNEE as of the date set forth above.

(SEAL)

Assignee's Representative:

David Cho

Printed Name

Signature

Senior Director and Legal Counsel Title Notary/Witness:

On the date set forth above, before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

enniter Hoz / Restrepo Printed Name

main

JENNIFER PAZ Notary Public, Stats of New York No. 01PAS257602 Qualified in Queens County Commission Expires 3/12/2016

Page 3 of 3.

RECORDED: 08/27/2015

PATENT REEL: 036438 FRAME: 0265